

18 Misc DJ 1084-25
RAJU Vs. SHO SULTANPURI

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. A K Mishra, ld. counsel for applicant.
IO HC Amit in person.

IO submits that in this case the FIR is registered for offence under Section 289 BNS which is not related to road accident on account of driving a motor vehicle but for causing injury while working with the JCB. IO also submits that charge sheet of that case has already been filed. IO has supplied the copy of charge sheet to ld. counsel for applicant.

Ld. counsel for applicant submits that he will go through the charge sheet and move an appropriate application on next date of hearing. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 11.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.09.2025