

**8 Misc DJ 1084-25**  
**RAJU Vs. SHO SULTANPURI**

**30.03.2026**

Present: Sh. A K Mishra, ld. counsel for injured/petitioner.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for injured that injured has already filed a petition. However, it is stated by Ahlmad that no such claim petition is received. Ld. counsel submits that he will fresh claim petitioner and thus seeks a short adjournment.

At request, list on 20.04.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**30.03.2026**